P94000043938
Γ

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Ÿ,

.

Office Use Only



03/22/12--01027--021 **90.00



• •

N. CRIMBERT MAR 2 7 2012

LAW OFFICES JAMES M. PAINTER, P.A.

• • • · · ·

SUITE 110 1300 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33432-2848

> TELEPHONE: (561) 368-7775 FACSIMILE: (561) 368-7967

> > March 5, 2012

Registration Section Division of Corporations Florida Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Sharper Pools Service, Inc. - Surviving Party of Merger

Dear Sir/Madam:

1977 - 1977 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 -

The enclosed articles of merger along our operating account check numbered 24150 in the amount of \$90.00 made payable to Florida Department of State are herewith submitted for filing as well as a certified copy.

All correspondence concerning this matter should be sent to my attention at the address set forth above. Further, for future annual report notification, the e-mail address to be used is <u>JMPLLCP@aol.com</u>.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at the telephone number set forth above.

Very <u>truly y</u>d JAMES M. PAINTER, ESQ. JMI

Enclosures cc: Carlos Palacio

ARTICLES OF MERGER FOR FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION AND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The following Articles of Merger are submitted to merge the following Florida profit corporation and Florida limited liability company in accordance with applicable Florida Statutes.

<u>FIRST</u>: The name, entity title, and jurisdiction for the merging party are as follows:

Name of Entity	Jurisdiction for the Merging Party	Entity Type			
Ready Set Swim Pool Service,"LLC" Document # L11000003483	Florida	Limited Liability Company			
SECOND: The name, entity type and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:					
Name of Entity	Jurisdiction for the Surviving Party	Entity Type			
Sharper Pools Service, Inc. Document # P94000043938	Florida	Domestic Corporation			
<u>THIRD</u> : The plan of merger is	attached.	FILED 22 AM ARY OF ASSEE, F			

FOURTH: Adoption of merger by merging limited liability company:

The attached plan of merger was approved by the limited liability company that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

<u>FIFTH</u>: Adoption of merger by surviving domestic corporation:

The attached plan of merger was approved by the surviving domestic corporation pursuant to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

<u>SIXTH</u>: The effective date of the merger is the date in which these articles of merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

SEVENTH: Signatures for each party:

Name of EntitySignaturesTyped Name of IndividualReady Set Swim Pool Service, "LLC"Carlos Palacio, MGRMSharper Pools Service, Inc.Ryan Scharps, President

PLAN OF MERGER

FIRST: The name, entity type and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

•	Jurisdiction for	
Name of Entity	the Merging Party	Entity Type
Ready Set Swim Pool Service, "LLC"	Florida	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: The name, entity type and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

	Jurisdiction for	
Name of Entity	the Surviving Party	<u>Entity Type</u>
Sharper Pools Service, Inc.	Florida	Domestic Corporation

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

The merging party shall be merged into Sharper Pools Service, Inc., a Florida corporation, which shall be the surviving entity and shall continue to be known as Sharper Pools Service, Inc. All rights, title and interest of the merging party shall now belong to Sharper Pools Service, Inc., a Florida corporation.

FOURTH: The manner and basis of converting membership interests of the merging limited liability company for shares, obligations, or other security of the surviving domestic corporation:

The membership interest of the merging party will be converted to shares of stock in the surviving domestic corporation. Further, the surviving domestic corporation will own all of the assets of the merging party hereafter.

